37.54% of the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company, and together with the concert
parties of the Founding Executive Directors, who comprise Madam Hew Wei Shan (Mr Tam
Wai’s spouse) who holds 300,000 Shares representing 0.04% of the issued and paid-up share
capital of the Company, the Founding Executive Directors and their concert parties (“Relevant
Group”) hold in aggregate 282,980,175 Shares representing 37.58% of the issued and paid-
up share capital of the Company.

(ii)	 Based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and the Register of Substantial Shareholders
of the Company, as at the Latest Practicable Date and on the assumption that:

(aa)	 no further Shares are issued on or prior to the date of the AGM;

(bb)	 the Company purchases or acquires the maximum amount of 10% of its total number
of issued Shares, comprising 75,299,477 Shares; and

(cc)	 there is no change in the number of Shares held by each member of the Relevant Group,

	 The shareholdings of each member of the Relevant Group before and after such purchase or acquisition
of Shares by the Company will be as follows:

Names of the members of the
Relevant Group

As at the Latest Practicable Date

Before Share Purchase After Share Purchase

No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(2)

Ching Heng Yang 88,965,475 11.81 88,965,475 13.13

Ho Nee Kit 96,999,225 12.88 96,999,225 14.31

Tam Wai 96,715,475 12.84 96,715,475 14.27

Hew Wei Shan 300,000 0.04 300,000 0.04

Total: 282,980,175 37.58 282,980,175 41.76

Notes:
(1)	 Based on the total number of issued Shares of 752,994,775 as at the Latest Practicable Date.
(2)	 Based on the total number of issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date, assuming the Company purchases the

maximum of 75,299,477 Shares under the Share Purchase Mandate.

	 As shown in the table above, the aggregate interest of the members of the Relevant Group which are
between 30% and 50% of the Company’s voting rights as at the Latest Practicable Date would be
increased by more than 1% within a period of 6 months as a result of the purchase or acquisition
of Shares undertaken by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate, and the aggregate